TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM785487

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CEVICHES BY DIVINO MIAMI SPRINGS, CORP.		02/08/2023	Corporation: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DIVINO, CORP.	
Street Address:	2629 NW 79 Avenue	
City:	Doral	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33122	
Entity Type:	Corporation: FLORIDA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5593195	CEVICHES BY DIVINO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3056699851

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 305-669-9848

tm@bordasiplaw.com Email:

Albert Bordas **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 5975 Sunset Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 705

Address Line 4: Miami, FLORIDA 33143

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Albert Bordas
SIGNATURE:	/Albert Bordas/
DATE SIGNED:	02/08/2023

Total Attachments: 2

source=230208.SIGNED.Assignment.Ceviches by Divino +Logo Design copy#page1.tif source=230208.SIGNED.Assignment.Ceviches by Divino +Logo Design copy#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007964 FRAME: 0745

900748970

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, CEVICHES BY DIVINO MIAMI SPRINGS, CORP., a Florida corporation, hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor", and having a place of business at 46 Curtiss Parkway, Miami Springs, Florida 33166, claims ownership of the following trademark:



Mark: Ceviches by Divino

Reg No: 5593195

Services:

Class 043: Restaurant services featuring tapas and Peruvian cuisine

WHEREAS, DIVINO, CORP., a Florida Corporation, hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee", having a place of business at 2629 NW 79 Avenue, Doral, FL 33122, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said Trademarks and to any registrations that may be granted therefore in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and the world for said Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants and agreements described herein, and other good and valuable consideration, the Assignor, having sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents sells, assigns and transfers unto Assignee: the full and exclusive rights to said Trademarks in the United States and its territorial possessions, and the world; and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Trademark Registrations which may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions, and the world, including all the property, right, title and interest in and to said Trademarks including all common law rights

TRADEMARK REEL: 007964 FRAME: 0746 connected therein together with the goodwill of the business relating to the goods and services in respect of which said Trademark are used.

Assignor has caused this TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT to be duly executed and authorized as of the date hereof.

Assignor: CEVICHES BY DIVINO MIAMI SPRINGS, CORP

February 8/2023

By: FRANK ENCALADA

Dated:

2